NOV-20-2008 13:17

THE WEBB LAW FIRM

P.03

Form	PTO-1595 (Rev.	07/05	)
	No. 0651-0027		

RECORDATION FO		
PATENT		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
ICOM TECHNOLOGY B.V.	Name: ICOM TECHNOLOGY B.V.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Blokwcg 1	
S. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(5). Execution Date(s) December 1. 2006		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Zevenbergon</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: THE NETHERLANDS Zip: 4761 RA	
Other Corrective Assignment-Assignce address at 019334/0405	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/591,210		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes 🗸 No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1	
Name: John W. McIlvaine	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>	
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 436 Seventh Avenue	Enclosed	
700 Koppers Building	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u>	8. Payment Information	
State: PAZip: 15219	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1059</u> Expiration Date <u>08/2010</u>	
Phone Number: 412-471-8815		
Fax Number: 412-471-4094	b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-0650</u>	
Email Address: webblaw@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	November 20, 200 <u>8</u>	
Signature		
John W. McIlvaine	Total number of pages including cover 7	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

700391635

PATENT REEL: 021874 FRAME: 0404

٦

11/10/2008 12:57:28 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server USPTO TO: JOHN W. MCILVAINE, THE WEBB LAW FIRM COMPANY: 436 SEVENTH AVENUE

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
lectronic Version v tylesheet Version		11/06/2008 500696813		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct Reci 019334 Frame 0405, Assign Assignment.	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address previously recorded on Rect 019334 Frame 0405, Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Quitclaim Assignment.	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
<u> </u>		Name	Execution Date	
Franciscus Antoniu	s Maria Pex		12/01/2006	
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Blokweg 1   Zevenbergen   NETHERLANDS   4761 RA			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Numbe	ar	
Application Number.		10591210		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number.	(412)47			
-		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful and a	<i>ul.</i>	
Phone:	412-471			
Email: Compressedent No:		/@webblaw.com Molivaine, The Webb Law Firm		
Address Line 1: 436 Sever		enth Avenue pora Building		

		PATENT ASSIGNME	NT	
ectronic Version v ylesheet Version		05/23/2007 500282474		
SUBMISSION TYPE:				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/01/2006		
CONVEYING PART				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Name	Execution Date	
	<u></u>		12/01/2006	
Franciscus Antonius	Maria Pex			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	lcom Technol	ogy B.V.		
Street Address:	Huizersdijk 3			
Cily:	Zevenbergen			
State/Country:	NETHERLAN	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	NL-4761 PT			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре	Nu	Imber	
		10591210		
Application Number	<u>.                                    </u>			
Application Numbe				
Application Numbe				
CORRESPONDEN				
CORRESPONDEN	(412)471		ecchil	
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence W	(412)47 <i>be sent vi</i> a US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	<del>o</del> sstul.	
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence W Phone:	(412)471 ש <i>be sent via US</i> 4124718	<i>Mall when the fax attempt is unsuce</i> 8815	<del>o</del> sstul.	
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence W Phone: Email:	(412)47' <i>be sent via US</i> 4124718 webblaw	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	osstul.	
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence W Phone:	(412)47 <sup>∙</sup> <i>⊯ be sent via US</i> 4124718 webblaw na: The Wel	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuco</i> 3815 #@webblaw.com	<del>o</del> sstul.	
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence W Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	(412)471 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 4124718 webblaw ne: The Wel 436 Sev	<i>Mall when the fax attempt is unsuco</i> 9815 #@webblaw.com bb Law Firm	<del>o</del> sstul.	
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence W Phone: Emeil: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	(412)471 <i>If be sent via US</i> 4124718 webblaw ne: The Wel 436 Sev 700 Kop	<i>Mall when the fax attempt is unsuce</i> 9815 #@webblaw.com bb Law Firm renth Avenue	esstul.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence W Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(412)471 <i>If be sent via US</i> 4124718 webblaw na: The Wel 436 Sev 700 Kop Pittsburg	<i>Mali when the fax attempt is unsuce</i> 9815 w@webblaw.com bb Law Firm renth Avenue opers Building	esstul.	

Atty Docket: 3135-062577

## **QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, PEX is not an inventor but holds certain rights to the invention set forth in the Application; and

WHEREAS, ICOM desires to acquire all residual rights from PEX in the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ICOM, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PEX has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents does hereby quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ICOM in and for the U.S. and its territories and for foreign countries, any and all of his entire right, title and interest in and to the Application, including the right to claim priority therefrom under any applicable convention or treaty and the right to seek a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) (Supp. V 1999), in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on the Application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation thereof; and PEX does hereby bind himself, his affiliates, and their respective successors, assignees, and designees properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PEX has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative.

By:

PATENT REEL: 021874 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 11/06/2008